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SAPKAL 
KNOWLEDGE 

HUB 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 
Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 
Nashik - 422 213 

6. 2022-2023 Prof. S .B. Borse 

Computer 

E&TC 
Associate

Professor

National level Faculty 
Development Programme on 
"INOVATION, RESEARCH AND IPR 
-JOURNEY TOWARDS 

EXCELLENCE"organized 
Administrators under IQAC of 
SPCE, Mumbai and SSGBCOE&T, 
Bhusawal. 

Participated in Five days "C 
Programming Essentials 
bootcamp" 
Participated in six days "HTML 
and CSS Essentials bootcamp" 

Participated in Five days "JAVA 
Programming Essentials 
bootcamp" 
Participated in Five days 
"JavaScriptProgramming 
Essentials bootcamp" 

yol Collo 

Participated in Five days "Python 
Programming Essentials 
bootcamp" 
Participated in Five days "React. 
Js Programming Essentials 
bootcamp" 
Participated in One Week FDP on 
"Emerging trends in 
communication and signal 
processing for next generation 
applications" 
Participated in ISTE approved 

STTP on " Cloud computing using 
Amazon Web Server(AWS) and 
Google Cloud Platform(GCP) 
organized by KJCOEMR,Pune 
Participated in One Week FDP on 
"Recent Advances in Deep 
Learning and its Multidisciplinary 
Approach" organised by Sinhgad 
college of Engineering Pune 

1-3-23 to 5-3 
23 

7-2-23 to 11 
2-23 

30-1-23 to 3 
2-23 

14-2-23 to 18 
2-23 

6-2-23 to 11 
2-23 

31-1-23 to 4 
2-23

28-2-23 to 4 
3-23 

12-09-2022 to 
16-09-2022 

19-09-2022 to 
23-09-2022 

23-01-2023 to 

28-01-2023 

2 



7 

ArkAL 
KNOWLEDGE 

HUB 

2022-2023 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 
Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 

Nashik - 422 213 

Prof. M.S. Borse E&TC 

or Anjaneri 
Nashik ) 

Assistant 

Professor 

One Week National level FDP on 
" Research Methodology: The 
practical approach " organized by 
Sinhgad Academyof Engineering, 
Kondhwa,Pune 
Participated in One Week 
Certificate course on "Application 
development and deployment 
using MATLAB programming" 
organised by Late G.N.Sapkal 
college of Engineering Nashik 
Workshop on "Designing and 
Modelling of loT, AI & ML 
systems" organised by 
AICTE,ATAL Academy, ARM 
Education and 
STMicroelectronics 
ISTE approved Online/SF 
STTP/FDP Programme on "Data 
Analysis & Machine Learning for 
Engineering Research using 
Python & MATLAB"organized by 
KJ College of Engineering and 
Management Research, Pune, 
Maharashtra. 
Participated in One Week FDP on 

"Emerging trends in 
communication and signal 
processing for next generation 
applications" organized by 
KJCOEMR, Pune 
One Week Workshop on" Cloud 
Computing Lab Sessions" 
organized by Dept. of E&TC, PICT, 
Pune 

Participated in One Week FDP on 
"Recent Advances in Deep 
Learning and its Multidisciplinary 
Approach" organised by Sinhgad 
college of Engineering Pune 
One Week National level FDP on 
m" Research Methodology: The 

practical approach " organized by 
Sinhgad Academyof Engineering, 

neering 

24-04-2023 to 
28-04-2023 

06-05-2023 to 
12-05-2023 

01-08-2022 to 

05-08-2022 

08-08-2022 to 

12-08-2022 

12-09-2022 to 
16-09-2022 

26-09-2022 tc 
04-10-2022 

23-01-2023 tc 
28-01-2023 

24-04-2023 tc 
28-04-2023 

3 
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SAPKAL. 
KNOWLEDGE HUB

2022-2023 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 
Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 

Prof. K. J. 
Mahajan 

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 
Nashik - 422 213 

E&TC 

nkal 

( k 
212 

Assistant 

Professor 

Kondhwa,Pune 

Participated in One Week 
Certificate course on "Application 
development and deployment 
using MATLAB programming" 
organised by Late G.N.Sapkal 
college of Engineering Nashik 
A Two Week Multidisciplinary 
International Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Reasearch Methodology"
Organized by SRM Institute of 

Science & Technology 
Ramapuram Chennai 

ol Coll 

A One Week Workshop on 
"Designing & Modelling of loT, Al 
& ML Systems" Organized by 
ATAL Academy, Arm Education & 
STMicroelectronics" 
ISTE Approved One Week STTP 
on" Data Analysis & Machine 
Learning for Engineering 
Research using Python & 
MATLAB" Organized by KJ 
College of Engineering and 
Management Research, Pune 
ISTE Approved One Week STTP 
on" Colud Computing using 
Amazon Web Server (AWS) & 
Google Cloud Platform (GCF)" 
Organized by KJ College of 
Engineering and Management 
Research, Pune 
Participated in One Week 
Certificate course on "Application 
development and deployment 
using MATLAB programming'" 
organised by Late G.N.Sapkal 
college of Engineering Nashik 

06-05-2023 to 
12-05-2023. 

06-06-2022 to 
21-06-2022. 

01-08-2022 to 
05-08-2022 

08-08-2022 to 
12-08-2022 

19-09-2022 to 
23-09-2022 

06-05-2023 t 

12-05-2023 

4 
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SAPKAL 
KNOWLEDGE HUB 

12. 2022-2023 

13. 2022-2023 

14. 2022-2023 

15. 2022-2023 

16. 2022-2023 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 
Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 

Nashik - 422 213 

prof. J.L.Pingale 

Prof. R. V. 
Shinde 

Prof. S. J. Pagar 

Prof. T. R. 
Shinde 

Dr. D. P. Joshi 

Co 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

,(Nas'uk 

E&TC 

Applied 
Science 

CIVIL 

CIVIL 

CIVIL 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Professor 

yol Sollo 

Participated in One Week 
Certificate course on "Application 
development and deployment 
using MATLAB programming" 
organised by Late G.N.Sapkal 
college of Engineering Nashik 
Participated in One Week 
Certificate course on "Application 
development and deployment 
using MATLAB programming" 
organised by Late G.N.Sapkal 
college of Engineering Nashik 

FDP on Innovation, Research And 
IPR - Journey towards Excellence 

Participated in the one week FDP 
on "Applications of Geo-spatial 
Technology for Urban studies 
with QGIS hands on training" 
Participated in Five day online 
Faculty Development Program on 
"Current Research Trends in Field 
of Civil Engineering" 
Participated in one week Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Modern Survey Training 
Programme using GPS and Total 
Station" 

Participated in Five day online 
Faculty Development Program on 
"Current Research Trends in Field 

of Civil Engineering" 
Participated in one week Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Modern Survey Training 
Programme using GPS and Total 
Station" 

Participated in Five day online 
Faculty Development Program on 
"Current Research Trends in Field 

of Civil Engineering" 
Participated in one week Faculty 

Development Program on 
"Modern Survey Training 

06-05-2023 to 
12-05-2023 

06-05-2023 to 
12-05-2023 

01-03-2023 -
05-03- 2023 

From 17-01 
2023 to 21 

01-2023 

From 16-01 
2023 to 20 

01-2023 

From 08-05 
2023 to 12 

05-2023 

From 16-01 
2023 to 20 

01-2023

From 08-05 
2023 to 12 

05-2023 

From 16-01 
2023 to 20 

01-2023 

From 08-05 
2023 to 12 

05-2023 

6 
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SAPKAL 
KNOWLEDGE 

HUB 

22. 

23. 

2022-2023 

2022-2023 

24. 2022-2023 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 
Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 

Prof. K. M. 
Deore 

Prof. T. Y. 

Badgujar 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Prof. R.R. 
Chaudhari 

Nashik -422 213 

, ClVIL 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Nasik 

Assistant 

Professor 

Associate 

Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Station" 

ulColleg. 

Participated in one week Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Modern Survey Training 
Programme using GPS and Total 
Station" 

One Week Online National Level 

Faculty Development Program on 
"INNOVATION, RESEARCH AND 
IPR - JOURNEY TOWARDS 

EXCELLENCE" 

ISTE approved One Week 
National Level Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Recent Advancement in 

Material, Micro-Manufacturing 
and Characterization (RAMMC 
23)" 
Five days online lnternational 
FDP on "Recent Advancement in 

Manufacturing Technologies: 
Industrial approach" 
NPTEL - AICTE - 4 weeks course 
on subject - Manufacturing 
Automation 

ISTE approved Short Term 
Training Programm on "Role of 
Artificial Intelligence, Machine 
Learning and Data Science in 
emerging trends of Mechanical 
Industries" 
One Week Online National Level 

Faculty Development Program on 
"INNOVATION, RESEARCH AND 
IPR - JOURNEY TOWARDS 

EXCELLENCE" 

Five days online International 
FDP on "Recent Advancement in 

Manufacturing Technologies: 
Industrial approach" 

From 08-05 
2023 to 12 

05-2023 

01-03-2023 to 

05-03-2023 

13-03-2023 to 
17-03-2023 

13-03-2023 to 
17-03-2023 

24-01-2023 to 
15-02-2023 

23-01-2023 to 
30-01-2023 

01-03-2023 to 
05-03-2023 

13-03-2023 to 
17-03-2023 



SAPKAL 
KNOWLEDGE HUB 

25. 

26. 2022-2023 

2022-2023 

27. 2022-2023 

28. 

29. 

2022-2023 

2022-2023 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, Nashik - 422 213 

Prof. P. S. 
Talmale 

Prof. P.D. 
Jadhav 

Prof. M. V. 
Jadhav 

Prof. J. R. 
Mahajan 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Prof. F. U. 
Pathan 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

C,apkal Co#. 

Nasuk 
422212 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

ISTE approved One Week 
National Level Faculty 

Development Program on 
"Recent Advancement in 
Material, Micro-Manufacturing 
and Characterization (RAMMC 

23)" 
Five days online International 
FDP on "Recent Advancement in 

Manufacturing Technologies: 
Industrial approach" 
ISTE approved Short Term 
Training Programm on "Role of 
Artificial Intelligence, Machine 
Learning and Data Science in 
emerging trends of Mechanical 
Industries"

5 Days Faculty Development 
Program on "Data Science : Tools 
and research" 

Colle 

One Week Faculty Development 
Program on " Enterpreneurship, 
Innovations and Digital Skills in 
New Era of Al" 

NPTEL - AICTE - 4 weeks FDP on 

subject - Convective Heat 
Transfer 

ISTE approved One Week 
National Level Faculty 
Development Program on 
"Recent Advancement in 

Material, Micro-Manufacturing 
and Characterization (RAMMC 
23)" 
One week National Level FDP on 

Patent Drafting & Filing 
Five days online International 
FDPon "Recent Advancement in 
Manufacturing Technologies: 
Industrial approach" 

30 Days - "2 Credit online course 
in Research and Publication 
Ethics" 

13-03-2023 to 

17-03-2023 

13-03-2023 to 

17-03-2023 

23-01-2023 to 

30-01-2023 

01-09-2022 to 
05-09-2022 

25-07-2022 to 
29-07-2022 

20-02-2023 to 

17-03-2023 

13-03-2023 to 
17-03-2023 

05-06-2023 to 

09-06-2023 

13-03-2023 to 

17-03-2023 

01-09-2022 to 

01-10-2022 



SAPKAL 
KNOWLEDGE 

HUB 

30. 

31. 

2022-2023 

2022-2023 

32. 2022-2023 

33. 2022-2023 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 
Nashik 422 213 

Prof. A. D. More 

Prof. (Dr.) V. A. 
Kolhe 

Prof. R.N.Baji 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Prof. P R. 
Gajare 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Electrical 

Electrical 

pkal C 

o Ananen 
Nashtk 

i42212 

Assistant 

Professor 

Associate 

Professor 

Associate 

Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

eapkol coltege 

One Week Online National Level 
Faculty Development Program on 
"INNOVATION, RESEARCH AND 
IPR - JOURNEY TOWARDS 
EXCELLENCE" 

5 Days AICTE-ISTE approved 
orientation /refresher 

programme on "Moodle for 

Teaching learning process" 
Five days online International 
FDP on "Recent Advancement in 

Manufacturing Technologies: 
Industrial approach" 
Five days online International 
FDP on "Recent Advancement in 

Manufacturing Technologies: 
Industrial approach" 
Online Faculty Development 
Programe on Recent Trends in 
machine Learning under the aegis 
of IETE Student forum and 
Professional Activity Centre of 
IETE Organized by Department of 
E&tc,AISSMS COE, Pune. 
Online Faculty Development 
Programe on Innovation 
research and IPR journey towards 
excellence Orgnized by BVBS 
Sardar Patel COE, Mumbai & 
HSMS Shri Sant Gadge Baba 
COE&Technology, Bhusawal. 
Certificate Course on Research 

Writing (30hr) Organised by KKW 
COE,Nashik. 
Certificate Course on Application 
Deveopment and Deployment 
using MATLAB Programming 
(30hr) Organised by Late G N 
Sapkal coE, anjaneri, Nashik. 

Online Faculty Development 
Programe on Innovation 
research and IPR journey towards 
excellence Orgnized by BVBS 
Sardar Patel COE, Mumbai & 

01-03-2023 to 

05-03-2023 

03-04-2023 to 

07-04-2023 

13-03-2023 to 
17-03-2023 

13-03-2023 to 

17-03-2023 

13-03-2023 to 
17-03-2023 

1-03-2023 to 

5-03-2023 

30-1-2023 to 
10-03-2023 

06-05-2023 to 
12-05-2023 

01-03-2023 to 
05-03-2023 

10 
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34. 

35. 

2022-2023 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 
Nashik 422 213 

Prof 

S.N.Hurpade 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

2022-2023 Prof.R.U.Pawar 

Electrical 

Electrical 

36. 2022-2023 Prof. S.S. Tidke Electrical 

5apka/ Coltey 

co Anjpnen 
iNasnik 

1222n 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

HSMS Shri Sant Gadge Baba 
COE&Technology, Bhusawal. 

National Level Faculty 
Development Programe On 
Recent advancement in matrial 
micro-manufacturing 
characterization(RAMMC 

yol Colleo. 

23),Organized by Department of 
Mechanical Engg, Dr.D.Y.Patil 
Institue of 

Techonology, Pimpri, Pune 
Certificate Course on Application 
Deveopment and Deployment 
using MATLAB Programming 
(30hr) Organised by Late G N 
Sapkal COE, anjaneri,Nashik. 
Six Day Faculty Development 
Programe On Smart 
Manufacturing Organized by 
KKW, COE,Nashik. 
Online Faculty Development 
Programe on Innovation 
research and IPR journey towards 
excellence Orgnized by BVBS 
Sardar Patel COE, Mumbai & 
HSMS Shri Sant Gadge Baba 
cOE&Technology, Bhusawal. 
Certificate Course on Application 
Deveopment and Deployment 
using MATLAB Programming 
(30hr) Organised by Late G N 
Sapkal COE, anjaneri, Nashik. 
Certificate Course on Application 

Deveopment and Deployment 
using MATLAB Programming 
(30hr) Organised by Late G N 
Sapkal COE, anjaneri, Nashik. 

13-03-2023 to 

17-03-2023 

06-05-2023 to 
12-05-2023 

12-09-2022 to 

17-9-2022 

01-03-2023 to 
05-03-2023 

06-05-2023 to 

12-05-2023 

06-05-2023 to 
12-05-2023 

11 
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37. 

Sr. 
No. 

38 

2022-2023 

Year 

2022-2023 

Late G. N. Sapkal College of Engineering 

Prof. S.D. 

Badgujar 

Name of the 

participant 

Kalyani Hills, Anjaneri, Trimbakeshwar Road, 

Prof. M. S. Borse 

Criteria VI Coordinator 

Kalyani Charitable Trust's 

Ashwini santosh 
Kardile 

Non -Teaching Staff 

Nashik -422 213 

Electrical 

Anjaner 
Nashik 

Gapkal Collee 

Branch 

Prof.S.B. Borse 
HOD E&TC Department 

Computer 

Assistant 

Professor 

Designation 

Technical 
Assistant 

Certificate Course on Application 
Deveopment and Deployment 
using MATLAB Programming 
(30hr) Organised by Late G N 
Sapkal COE, anjaneri, Nashik. 

Title of the FDP /MDP/ 
professional development/ 

administrative training 
program 

2 month Training Program in 
PHP From Fortunecloude 

Technologies Group 
Participated in One Week FDP 
on "Industry 4.0 Technology 
and Reserch Trends" Organized 
by PCIT's pimpri chinchwad 
collage engineering and reserh 
,Ravet, Pune 
Participated in 5 Days FDP on 
"Data Science tools & Reserch " 
Organized by Department of 

artificial intelligence and data 
science, VIIT, Pune 

Prof.(Dr.) V.A. Kolhe 
NAAC Coordinator 

06-05-2023 to 

12-05-2023 

Dates (from 
to) (DD-MM 
YYYY) 

1-07-2022 to 

30-07-2022 

26-12-2022 to 

31-12-2022 

1-11-2022 to 

5-11 - 2022 

Prof.(Dr.) S.B. Bagal 
Principal 

Prof.(Dr.) Sahebrao B. Baga! 
Principal 

Lat: GN Saphal Calag of Engnaan 

12 
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